OF MINNESOTA FOR 1868. 807

CHAPTER XLIII.

An Act to amend section one, of chapler seventy-two, of the
special laws of one thousand eight hundred and siziy-
two, amending the charier of the city of Hastings.

Mayeh 6, 18488,

BecTION 1. Amendment to Bestion 1, Chaptsr 72, Bpecial Laws 1862, ‘What property
subject o taxation.
3. When act to take effoot.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one, of chapter seventy-two,
of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and
sixty-two, be amended so as to read as follows: ovhat prop ety
Sec. 1. All property, real and personal, within the :
city of Hastings, except such as may be exempt by the
laws of this state, shall be subject to taxation for the pur-
poses hereinafter provided. And the city council of the
city of Hastings are hereby authorized to levy a tax on
all of the taxable property of said city for gemeral city
purposes, to an amount not exceeding two and one half
mills on the dollar in any one year, and in addition there-
to asum sufficient to maintain a free ferry across the Mis-
sissippi river at said city. All qualified voters shall be Jqoemscttotake.
liable to & poll tax not exceeding one dollar in any one
year to be levied by the city council. ’
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1868.



